

Ct. Cases 88/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RANVEER SINGH AND
ANR.
(Punjabi Bagh)

12.09.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused persons.

Summon issued to accused persons received back
served.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
12.09.2025 (sy)

At 12.19PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Both accused in person.

It is submitted by AR for the complainant that present matter has already been settled before PLA on 09.03.2024 for a sum of Rs. 1,75,000/- out of which Rs. 86,000/- has already been paid by the accused persons.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused persons to file bail application.

Heard. In the interest of justice, **let the same be filed within seven days, failing which NBW be issued against the accused persons.**

Liberty is given to the accused persons for the payment of settlement amount in terms of settlement before PLA.

List the matter for further proceedings on 16.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
12.09.2025 (sy)