

Ct. Cases 88/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RANVEER SINGH AND  
ANR.  
(Punjabi Bagh)

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Lalit Kumar Gautam.  
Sh. Rahul Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

**Bail bond on behalf of accused no. 1 not filed.**

**Surety bond on behalf of accused no. 2 not filed.**

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused persons  
that he has informed about today's date of hearing to the accused  
persons.

Be awaited for appearance of accused persons.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
16.12.2025 (sy)

**At 2.00PM.**

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.

None has appeared on behalf of both the accused  
persons.

In these circumstances, **issueailable warrant in the  
sum of Rs. 5,000/- each against accused persons with one surety  
each of the like amount, within a week to be executed through  
SHO concerned, returnable for 13.03.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
16.12.2025 (sy)