

32 Ct. Cases 88/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. RANVEER SINGH AND  
ANR.  
(Punjabi Bagh)

25.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company  
alongwith Ld. Counsel Ms. Gunjan Mehta.  
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Mishra.  
Accused no. 2 absent.  
PW Sh. Malkhan Singh in person.

Today, matter is listed for PE.  
An application filed on behalf of accused no.2  
seeking his exemption from personal apperance, allowed for  
today only. It is further mentioned in the application identity of  
accused no. 2 is not disputed in case PW present is examined.

PW-1 partly examined in chief and further  
examination in chief is deferred for want of case property.

List the matter for further examination-in-chief as  
well as cross-examination of PW-1/ PE on **20.07.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**25.05.2026 (sy)**